

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION

P.O. Box 690, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102-0690

IN RE: SALLY PERKINS 1329 VISTA CAMP JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65102

Our File Number 07A000333, 07A000346, 07A000425, 07A000539

VOLUNTARY FORFEITURE

It is hereby agreed by Sally J. Perkins, licensed producer, and the Consumer Affairs Division of the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, as follows:

WHEREAS, Douglas M. Ommen is the duly appointed Director of the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, State of Missouri (hereinafter, Director) whose duties, pursuant to Chapters 374 and 375, RSMo, include the supervision and regulation of the business of insurance.

WHEREAS, the Consumer Affairs Division of the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration is charged with investigating producers and companies engaged in the business of insurance pursuant to Section 374.085, RSMo 2000 and is authorized by the Director to recommend enforcement action under the laws relating to insurance.

1

WHEREAS, Sally J. Perkins is licensed as an insurance producer by the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, pursuant to Chapter374 and 375, RSMo;

WHEREAS, information has been received by the Consumer Affairs Division concerning violations of our insurance laws as follows: (1) misrepresentation of the Medicare Advantage Plans thereby violating Section 375.141.1(8) RSMo Cum Supp 2007, (2) failure to notify the Department of an address change, thereby violating Section 375.141.5 RSMo Cum Supp 2007, subjecting you to enforcement action by the Director.

WHEREAS, Sally J. Perkins has been informed of the nature of her violations, of her right to counsel and of her right to contest any attempt by the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, to discipline her insurance producer license, or to recover whatever penalties or other monetary relief as may be provided for by statute, and states that she understands her rights to contest any such actions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in complete settlement of the investigation in File Numbers 07A000333, 07A000346, 07A000425, 07A000539, in lieu of the institution by the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration of any action to revoke or suspend the insurance producer license of Sally J. Perkins or to impose any other penalties provided for by statute for the above-described violations, after being afforded the opportunity to consult legal counsel, Sally J. Perkins, without any admission of a violation of the law, does hereby voluntarily and knowingly surrender and forfeit the sum of \$700.00, such sum to be paid into the Missouri State School Fund

2

Sally J. Perkins shall submit this sum to the Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration, by cashier's check or money order made payable the to Missouri State School Fund no later than April 17, 2008

DATED: 3-17-08

kins Sally J. Perkins Producer

DATED: 4/24/08

Marv K empker

Consumer Affairs Division Director

DATED: April 24, 2008

Douglas M. Ommen Director

Please remit this form along with payment to: Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Professional Registration Attention: Diana Brady P.O. Box 4001 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0690

I have talked to Deana Brady

and she approved me paying \$350.00 today and the rest by

3

Jach Dak

4-17-08

AMOUNT THREE HUNE AMOUNT THREE	7 651010 ELLARS & NEGOTIABLE ONLY IN THE I SEE REVERSE FROM Sally Pe ADDRESS / 29 29 V (S	350000 4	
DRESS U	FROM Sally Pe	WARNING	
D. NO. GR	Dallin 18	1110 0000	0
2.D.NO. OR ED FOR		ta Cremos	
	Jano-les	5109	
	243954#	L	
	1	87	OK TO RUN
			APR 4 2008
			1621

CASH RE	NSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION	PO BOX 400 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102-400 573/751-412
EIVED FROM Sally	Perkins .	- 10,00
SUMOF THREE H	undred and fifty and 100	5 0.00
Producer	License - Fine state School fur	018# 831773997
Ph #1		
350,00 THANK YOU! 75-0925 (2-00)	BY CRULE DOLTRAM	ý
350.00 THANK YOU! 75-0825 (2-00)	BY CALL DOLTDAN	
360,00 THANK YOU! 75-0925 (2-00)	BY CAULE DOLLARS AN ANTERCAN WATER BANK BERED AT AN ANGLE TO VIEW NEY INU DB 4116 GOOD PAYMENT SYSTEM DER INU DB 4116 Green WATER	od Village, Colorado

Western Union Money Order and Design is a service mark of Western Union Holdings, Inc./PsysBe at Wells Fargo Back Brand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado